VIEW25
SCALE 1 / 2.25
REV. SH          OF
00
DRAWING NUMBER:
LOCATION:
3rd. ANGLE PROJECTION
TOLERANCES EXCEPT WHERE NOTED, IN [mm]

- INSULATION CLASS: 0.6kV, 10kV BIL FULL WAVE.
- STANDARD SECONDARY CURRENT: 5A
MOUNTING
- THE TRANSFORMER CAN BE MOUNTED IN ANY ORIENTATION. OPTIONAL FOUR-PIECE OR ONE-PIECE BASES ARE
  CONSTRUCTED OF CORROSION-RESISTANT ALUMINUM. THE CRT-3 MAY ALSO BE SECURED TO A WALL PANEL OR
  BRACKET BY USING MOUNTING HOLES IN THE TRANSFORMER BODY.
BUSBARS
- PRIMARY BAR KITS ARE AVAILABLE FOR CONVERTING THE CRT-3 TO BAR TYPE UNIT. THESE KITS ARE MADE OF
  TINNED COPPER AND HAVE FOUR HOLE NEMA PAD ON EITHER END. KITS VARY FROM A SINGLE BAR FOR CURRENTS
  UP TO A MAXIMUM 1950 AMPERES, TO A FOUR BAR ASSEMBLY FOR A MAXIMUM OF 5100 AMPERES. WINDOW PLATES
  ARE USED TO CHANGE THE WINDOW OPENING TO CRUCIFORM.
 APPROX. WEIGHT:
 - TRANSFORMER, WINDOW TYPE...........13 LBS [5.4 kg]
 - TRANSFORMER, PRIMARY-BAR TYPE.....17 LBS [7.7 kg]
 - MOUNTING BASE, ADD...........................2 LBS [0.9 kg]
CRT-3-201-XXX 200:5
CRT-3-301-XXX 300:5
CRT-3-401-XXX 400:5
CRT-3-501-XXX 500:5
CRT-3-601-XXX 600:5
CRT-3-801-XXX 800:5
CRT-3-102-XXX 1000:5
CRT-3-122-XXX 1200:5
CRT-3-152-XXX 1500:5
CRT-3-202-XXX 2000:5
CRT-3-252-XXX 2500:5
CRT-3-302-XXX 3000:5
CRT-3-402-XXX 4000:5
0.6 1.2
-- -- --
4.0 3.0
0.3 0.6 1.2